8000-FM-OOGM0005 Rev. 3/2017



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

	DEP USE ONLY	
Auth. No. 1280	(90 U.S. W	/ell

NOTICE OF INTENTION BY WELL OPERATOR TO PLUG A WELL

Site: 41680

Mall Operator		1000 N-	ILS Wall No /Dormit / E	Pogl	Date Drilled (If known)
	Л	OGO No.	U.S. Well No. (Permit / F	veg)	Date Dillied (II KIIOWII)
Name			37-05120785 Well Farm/Name		
American Exploration Company	* K	9324	USX 524		
Address		Telephone No.	Wel No.	Well	Serial No.
525 Plymouth Road, Suite 2320		610-940-4015	11		
City	State	Zip Code	County		
Plymouth Meeting	PA	19462	Fayette V		
Agent (contractor) acting on behalf	of the operator	named above.	Municipality		
Address		Telephone No.	Dunbar Twp. J Latitude (DD)	I ongli	ude (DD)
Address		relephone No.	39.995084	1 TO 1	7.643142
City	State	Zip Code	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		The state of the s
	J.		Attach w	ell record if not previ	ously submitted.
Complete this section if applicable. the coal operator, lessee, or owner of the which the work of plugging will commen	ne intention to p	oning any well in an ar olug and abandon the v	rea underlain by a workabl well, and shall submit a pla	e coal seam, the we t showing the locatio	Il operator or owner shall notify in and affix the date and time a
	O CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		Owner Lessee	Coal: Operator	☐ Owner ☐ Lessee
Name	1555-50	ame		Name	
RGGS Land and Minerals LTD \	, L		*	A 1 1	
Address	Ac	Idress		Address	
100 Waugh Drive, Suite 1400 City, State, Zip Code		ty, State, Zip Code		City, State, Zip Cod	P
		ty, State, Zip Code	#	Oity, State, Zip ood	C
Houston, TX 77007 Telephone No. Notifi	ied? Te	lephone No.	Notified?	Telephone No.	Notified?
	. □No	1	□Yes □No	The second state of the se	□Yes □No
This Party hereby waives the rights to be	e notified of Th	is Party hereby waives	the rights to be notified of	This Party hereby w	aives the rights to be notified o
the date and time before plugging wor	k will begin the	e date and time before	e plugging work will begin	the date and time	before plugging work will begir
and to be present at the plugging of this v		d to be present at the p gnature:	lugging of this well.	land to be present at Signature:	the plugging of this well.
Signature:	SI	ynaiure.		2/ (
Scheduled Date and Time of Pluggin	g	Plugging is s	cheduled to begin on (date	S/14/20	19 at (time) TDD
Checklist and Additional Attached Int	formation		Signature of Applicant	(Operator or Agent	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVE OF
			Signature	n/ m	Date
☐ Current Well Record			offer.	Haller	~ 7/16/2019
☐ Available Well Record		* 1/2	Print or Type Signer's Na	ame and Title	
Application for Approval of Alte	ernate Method of	of Plugging	Booth T. Halloran, Vice F	President	
☐ Mine - Through	E T		i)		
<u>-</u>	gan.				
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND T	SE ONLY		
If this well has not been permitted o			acknowledged by	Date Date	Geologist
hereby assigns this identification nudescribed in this notice:	ambel to the	IDEP R		Lutte 7/3	0/19
A	Date	(Signa	A	WWW TISE	Date
Identification No. Please refer to this number in all future		e. (Print I	Name) DavidA	1 (permota	_
Send a copy of this notice to the app	licant and the		**************************************		
	A THAT IS NEW YORK	20072 974 724 1 9750 15		Data	Received in DEP Office
	986 [©]	Obj.	Date: 8/1/19	97	ugging must begin within
☐ Applicant ☐ Oil and Gas Inspecto	or Mine In	380			3Rays HVED
	8.00	EN (I)		6	II II 4 W 0040
	41			88	JUL 1 7 2019
			R A		

FOCOLA MELL TO	CATION PLAT	
Well is located on tapo map 1800 feet so	uth of LATITUDE 40 0	00 . 00 . 1
	торо	ECENTED.
	⊕ R	ECEIVED §
Market and the second s		L 1 7 2019
1	2	ocqte
PK NAIL	- S. 84"33" 77" ~	DEP SWDO OIL & GAS
FROM STREET	0703'33" E 1966 54'	of the constant
26100 1716	DIVITO PARK, INC 38,065 AC	L 1 7 2019 DEP SWDO OIL & GAS PK NALL TO MARKET TO MAR
25 S	OSSUM RUN 97.15.DL S	51
7 230	.67 LOG1 M	150
	,	
	* 1	
		N/F COOK \\ \$
DOUGLAS & N 67 486	IELVA CORTEAL AC	11 9
		LONG
Orl		N/F COOK \\ of LONGINUDE
(PT)) /	
Shim vol moon owner DMM	N/F WASO	AK 79
DWN DWN	`/	
Man Val		- 0
JUN 2 B 1995		37
* /		
NOTE THIS PLAT SHOWS A PORTION OF A 524 AORE LEASE E I	N/F DUPONT DENEMOURS	
	AND COMPANY	30
* * *		
Note Location is at least 330' from property lines & Include description of the property and courses and c	distances of the well location	Department Use Only
to two or more permanent identifible points or land r water supplies within 200', all springs, bodies of wate	r, and streams within 100'	6 45 C MID = 3
identified on the current 7-1/2' topographic map and 100' Reference to buildings, springs, etc not required Denotes location of well on 7.5" topographic map	d wetlands within d for well plugging	GOB Fateburgh Sens
Denotes location of Well on 7.5 topographic map	37-057-20785-00	ot #
MID-PENN ENERGY CORPORATION	Revision Alteration	JOHN W VOZEL
Yell Parmittes/Registrunt	Storage Recondition	JOHN M VOZEL Surveyor/EngineerSU-41486-E
434 BEAVER STREET	New location	725.26 Drawling Number
SEWICKLEY, PA 15143	Drill Deeper	6-28-95 Date
DOUGLAS & MELVA CORTEAL	Abandonment . Registration	1 INCH = 600 FEET
Surface Conner N/A	Plugging .	
N/A Surface Leasor (4 pny)	Surface landowner and water purveyor With water aupply within 1,000'	Approximate course and distance to water supply
USX-524 J	DIVITO PARK INC.	S 15 W 477'
1 Serial No Serial No	Take to	
105.5 1060 . J	JUL 2 0 1995	
N/A / 4500 /	CEOLOGICAL SURVEY	
FAYETTE DUNBAR TWP.	Gas Geology Physion	Codi Seoms
County Muntelpallty	Owner/Operator/Formoof [11]	E _ Nome of Soom
JNIONTOWN 3 ope Quadrangle Section	U,S,X.	ALL SEAMS
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Resources		
Bureau of Oil and Gas Management		



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT



Proposed Alternate Method or Material for Casing, Plugging, Venting or Equipping a Well

RECEIVED

Well Operator		DEP II	D#	Well Permit or Registra		UL 17 2019
American Exploration Company		4972	25	37-051-20785	- 8	DEP SWDO
Address		1.10.12		Well Farm Name	e)	OIL & GAS
525 Plymouth Road, Suite 320				USX 524		
City	S	tate 2	Zip Code	Well #	Serial #	
uyuynnPlymouth Meeting	· P	Α :	19462	1	1	.6.
Phone	Fax			County	Municipality	
610-940-4015	610-940-4020			Fayette	Dunbar T	-wp
A proposed alternate method is of the Coal and Gas Resource Methods.) Attach proof of noti Describe in reasonable 1. the proposed alter 2. the manner in whi	Coordination A ification of coal e detail using a rnate method of ich the alternat	Act, 58 Il oper Il writte or mat tive wi	3 P.S. §5 ator(s). en descri erials, ar	13 and 25 PA Coo ption and / or diag nd the goals of the la	de §§78.75-78.75a (i gram:	relating to Alternate
1.In lieu of venting requirement of total depth or attainable depth to total or approved attainable bottoneed for a vent.	surface. This v	vill mee	et the req	uirements of 78.91	Hregardng cementin	g solid from the
2 AEC will cement the well from		ettainal	ale botton	n to surface with cla	iss A cement to stop	the vertical flow of
gas or liquid to the surface within	the well bore.				*	
3 AEC will attempt identify free p						
and cannot be retrived, AEC wil.	perforate casing	gs to si	queeze c	ement nto the annu	lus or other method a	approved by the
department.						
						And the property of the second
						The second second second second second
Optional: Approval by Coal Ov	vner or Operat	or	S	ignature of Applic	ant / Well Operator	
	- 22			- to to	304	
Signature		Date	Si	gnature		Date
Signature			68	gnature		Date
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date AEC	s		and Title	Date
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			s	gnature int or Type Signer's Name	e and Title	Date
*	100 H V		S Pr			Date
Signature Print or Type Signer's Name and Title If optional approval is sign	ed by coal ov	AEC'	S Pr	int or Type Signer's Name	ce President	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Resources Dureau of Oll and Gas Management

WELL RECORD AND COMPLETION REPORT



- In accordance with 25 Pa. Code 78,122(a), a Well Record must be submitted to the Department within 30 calendar days of cessation of drilling or altering a well.
- In accordance with 25 Pa. Code 78.122(b), a Completion Report must be submitted within 30 calendar days after completion of the well, in addition, the information on land application of tophole water and disposal of residual waste (including contaminated drill cuttings) in a pit is to be filed with the Completion Report (see ER-OG-75).

Wall Operator	Mid-Penn Energy Corporation	·		Telephone Nymbar (412)	741-7015
Address	434 Beaver Street, Sewickley	, PA 15143			Žip
Permit Number	37-051-20785		Project Number		
Farm Name	USX-524	Farm Number	1 .	Serial Number	A°T05.5
Townahlp	Dunbar		County F	ayette	
Typs of Wall	ACKGas 🗆 Oli 🗆 Injection 🗀 Storage 🗆 Dispose	Dinar (Specify)			

WELL RECORD (include Driller's Log on Reverse Side)

Orlilling Method Rotsly (Air & Mud 🗆) Other 🗅 (Specify)	Cable Tool D	Date Drilling Sterled 7/10/95	Date Drilling Completed 7/16/95
Elevation 1060	Total Depth 4234	7%' Quadrangle	Uniontown '

Hole	Pipe	Amount In	Material Behind Pipe		Pecker/Hardw	818	Date
Slze	Size	Well	Type and Amount	Турв	Size	Depth	Rus
17-1/4"	13-3/8"	361	sanded in				7/10/95
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	4701		ahoe	9-5/8"	471'	7/11/95
8-3/4"	7"	1430'	210 sx Class A w/ 3% CaCl ₂ & 1/2# celoflake/sack	shoe	7"	1431	· イ/I2/95
							î c
				•			

COMPLETION REPORT

	Perforation R	ecord	Stimulation Record							
	Interval	Perforated		interval		Fluid	Proppi	ng Agent	Average	
Date	From	To	Date	Trented	Туре	Amount	Турв	Amount	injection Rate	
						,				
			 	··	† 					
								1		
	. , ,								-	

Natural Open Flow N/A	Natural Rock Pressure	Hour	ï	Days
After Treatment Open Flow	After Treatment Rock Pressure	Hour		Days

	21
Name, Address, and Telephone Number of Well Service Companies	,
Whipstock Drilling Co., Inc., 150 Franklin St., Clymer, PA 15728	(724) 254-0500
Appalachian Well Services, Inc., P.O. Box 636, Indiana, PA 15701	(724) 354-4400
Schlumberger Well Services, Fairmont, West Virginia	(304) 363-7602

Name	Тор	Bettern	Gss At	O)) At	Water At (Fresh or Brine)	Source of Date	
Fi11	0	15				Driller's Log	
Sandy Lime	15	37	j			printer a rod	
Shale	37	57			לֵי fresh וּ	(a0	
Sand & shale.	57	418	,		2 11681111	2.0	
Open Mine	418	428					•
Sandstone & shale	428	1134		•			
Coal -	1134	1142					
Sand & shale	1142	1270	1	1			
Coal	1270	1274		ı	1 ,	1	
Shale & sandstone	1274	1350		*			
Coal	1350	1357					
Shale & sandstone	1357	1503]	ł	salt water	@ 1378	
Sandstone	1503	1552			17.00	Electric Log	
Shale	1552	1648	[لوابات عندستمانات	
Big Lime	1548	1808		Į.	j		
Big Injun	1808	1878	}	[
hale	1878	1886		1	1		
Sandstone	1886	1912					
Sandstone & shale	1912	2141]		
Shale	2141	2208			.		
Sandstone w/ shale	2208	2466					
Shale w/ siltstone	2466	2836					
opper Fifth Ss	2836	2864		:		•	
ifth Ss	2864	2948	ļ		1		
hale	2948	2960			1	•	
ayard	2960	3010					
hale w/ minor silt-					1		
tone	3010	3610					
andstone & shale	3610 .	3668	ŀ	•			
hale	3668	3706					
andstone	3706	3732	1				
hale w/ siltstone	3732	3784	Ī		'	**	
iltstone	3784	3800					,
hale	3800	4128	ŀ			**	
nd Bradford	4128	4135					
nale	4135	4234	1		•		
	4234		}				
1		.]	•.		,		
		1	. f	J		•	
			j	ļ	- 1		
		1		j		42	
	1		1	ļ	.	•	
• .		1	1	[
•				1			
	1		į	ĺ			
·	•		ļ	_			
	1			. 1	ļ		
			ļ		İ	<i>y</i>	
		•	ļ			,	
				}		_	
				1	!	•	
	1	[1	25	,]		
		f	ļ	- 1	1.		
	-		ļ	1			
,				ı	ļ	•	
		ļ	t	f			
	.					•	
	}	Į	1			,	

Operator's Signature	Shannon S. Johnson	_ Tide President	7/21/98 Date
OS &	9/17/04 Date	R OFFICIAL USE ONLY	

AMERICAN EXPLORATION COMPANY 525 Plymouth Road, Suite 320 Plymouth Meeting, Pa 19462

June 25, 2019

RGGS Land and Minerals LTD LP 100 Waugh Drive, Suite 400 Houston, TX 77007

Re: Notice of Intent to Plug USXs 524-1 Well Fayette Co.

Gentlemen:

The records of Fayette County, Pennsylvania indicate that you are the owners of the coal seams underlying the USX 524-1 well, API # 37-051-20785. Attached, please find a copy of the well plat. American Exploration Company ("AEC") intends to plug and abandon the USX 524-1 well this summer and is required by law to advise you of its intent to do so.

We have also included a copy of our Notice of Intent by Well Operator to Plug a Well ("NOIP"). If you consent to waiving the requirement that AEC give you notice of the date and time before actual plugging operations begin, would you please execute the copy of the NOIP in the space provided and return same to the undersigned.

AEC intends to file its NOIP on or before July 15, 2019. Your prompt attention to this matter would be greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions please feel free to contact the undersigned at 610-940-4015 or by Email at wtrainor@americanexploration.net.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.

Sincerely;

Enclosure: as

American Exploration Company 525 Plymouth Road Suite 320 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

RECEIVED

JUL 17 2019

DEP SWDO OIL & GAS

July 16, 2019

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection Oil & Gas Management Program 400 Waterfront Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745

Re: Notice of Intent to Plug

Gentlemen,

Attached please find American Exploration Company's ("AEC") Notice to Plug the Guynn #1, API # 37-051-20842, and the USX 524 Well, API# 37-051-20785, both in Dunbar Township, Fayette, Pennsylvania.

Attached to AEC's NOIP are copies of the letters sent to the owner of each coal seam.

Should you need anything in addition to the enclosed, please feel free to contract the undersigned.

Sincerely;

C. Warren Trainor

General Counsel

OIL AND GAS TRANSMITTAL

From: Carrie Goodman		Eric Peterson	5 8
Date: 7/17/2019		Return By: 7/31/2019	
The state of the s			- I
The following item(s) were	received in the SWDO	on 7/17/2019 and are forwarded for	or your action:
Proposed Alternate Method OOGM0024)	l or Material for Casing	g, Plugging, Venting or Equipping	a Well (8000-PM-
The Above Item(s) Pertain	To Permit:		
AUTH ID: 1280692	PERMIT #051-20785	MUNICIPALITY Dunbar Twp	COUNTY Fayette
OPERATOR: American Exploration Company			GYPP 10 # 41 600
WELL PAD:n/a		WELL #USX 524-1	SITE ID# 41680
Comments By Reviewing	Geologist: Click or tap he	re to enter text.	a ²
	2		
Action Taken By Reviewing	Field Personnel:		
		E ADDOLUD MUSI CO	A A A D A T A T A T A T A T A T A T A T
⊠ APPROVED		☐ APPROVED WITH COMMENTS	
☐ APPROVED WITH CO		☐ DISAPPROVED WITH	COMMENTS
COMMENTS: Click or tap h	ere to enter text.		4
4			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7/00/0010
Eric S Peterson, DEP OGI			7/22/2019
Signature of Reviewing Personnel			Date
h a S	20 Sept. 1		
Action Taken by Reviewing	Supervisor:		
		35	
⊠ APPROVED □		☐ APPROVED WITH COMMENTS	
☐ APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS		☐ DISAPPROVED WITH COMMENTS	
COMMENTS: Click or tap h	ere to enter text.		# F
101		9	2
% # ##		9	9 , "
E E		о тд	3
Scott M. Sabocheck		7/22/2019	
Signature of Supervisor		e v	Date

PLEASE RETURN TO THE SWDO WITHIN Click or tap here to enter text. DAYS OF RECEIPT.